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Project DESIGNER :

Agency Stamp

BUIDING A
3851 SQ FT

3'-8" 9'-7" 26'-3" 2' 16'-4" 2'-11"

60'-10"
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SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES
MINIMUM FIXTURE
BRANCH PIPE SIZE

WATER SUPPLY
FIXTURE UNITS
WSFU

1/2" 2.5

1/2" 1

NO.
OF
FIXTURES

TOTAL
WSFU

12 30

1212

42 WSFU

INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES

LAVATORY

WATER CLOSET WITH
GRAVITY TANK

TOTAL

WSFU    FOR   BUILDING A,B,C, & D

FIXTURE TYPE NO.
FU TOTAL FU FUTOTAL TOTAL

WASTE COLD WATER HOT WATER

LAV - HAND WASH
SINK

WATER CLOSET 1.6 F.V.

2

2

1

 2.50

2

5

.75

5

1.5

10

.75 1.5

EQUIVALENT COLD WATER RATE 13 FU  (GPM) = 10 GPM
MINIMUM REQUIRED PIPE SIZE FOR THE PROJECT  = 1"  USE 1" LINE FOR  BUILDING  A
MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE  4" FOR BUILDING A

BUILDING A WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS

MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE 6" FOR BUILDING A,B,C,&D

P19-0179-0182, Exhibit 10 - Project Plans



Project DESIGNER :

OWNER:

Agency Stamp
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SEWER LINE PROPOSED
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PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR
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PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 6" PVC SDR-35 SWR

 BUILDING D BUILDING C

 BUILDING C

 BUILDING B

 BUILDING A

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

EXISTING
SEWER LINE

15" V.C.P

POINT OF
 SEWER

 CONNECTION
  STA  7+24.36

FL 856.04'

INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES
MINIMUM FIXTURE
BRANCH PIPE SIZE

WATER SUPPLY
FIXTURE UNITS
WSFU

1/2" 2.5

1/2" 1

NO.
OF
FIXTURES

TOTAL
WSFU

12 30

1212

42 WSFU

INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES

LAVATORY

WATER CLOSET WITH
GRAVITY TANK

TOTAL

WSFU    FOR   BUILDING A,B,C, & D

FIXTURE TYPE NO.
FU TOTAL FU FUTOTAL TOTAL

WASTE COLD WATER HOT WATER

LAV - HAND WASH
SINK

WATER CLOSET 1.6 F.V.
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EQUIVALENT COLD WATER RATE 32.5 FU  (GPM) = 40 GPM
MINIMUM REQUIRED PIPE SIZE FOR THE PROJECT  = 1"  USE 1" LINE FOR  BUILDING  A
MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE  4" FOR BUILDING A

BUILDING B WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS

MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE 6" FOR BUILDING A,B,C,&D

B-1
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INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES
MINIMUM FIXTURE
BRANCH PIPE SIZE

WATER SUPPLY
FIXTURE UNITS
WSFU

LAVATORY

WATER CLOSET WITH
GRAVITY TANK 1/2" 2.5
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OF
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Project DESIGNER :

OWNER:

Agency Stamp
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 BUILDING C

 BUILDING B

 BUILDING A

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
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SEWER LINE PROPOSED
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EXISTING
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 CONNECTION
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MINIMUM REQUIRED PIPE SIZE FOR THE PROJECT  = 1"  USE 1" LINE FOR  BUILDING  A
MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE  4" FOR BUILDING A

BUILDING C&D WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS

MINIMUM REQUIRED WASTE LINE 6" FOR BUILDING A,B,C,&D
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Project DESIGNER :

Agency Stamp

BUIDING A
3851 SQ FT

NORTH

400A, 120/208V, 3-PH MAIN SERVICE DISCONNECT 44,000! AIC

MAIN WATER DISCONNECT

M

(A-1)
SUB
PNL

225A
10,000 AIC

M

(A-2)
SUB
PNL

CU NEUTRAL BUS

CU GROUND BUS
3/4" DIA X 10.0' CU GROUND ROD

#4   3/4" C TO MAIN GROUNDING
BUILDING STEEL
BUILDING COLD WATER PIPE
#3/0 CU 

(4) 4" C.O
VERIFY WITH SITE

BUSS
PULL

SECTION

MAIN

400 AF

CLASS {L}
3 PH

400 AT

EDISON

L-65'
VD=1.5%

L-95'
VD=1.6%

225A
10,000 AIC

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

M

(H-MTR)
SUB
PNL

L-95'
VD=1.6%

225A
10,000 AIC

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND
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Project DESIGNER :

OWNER:

Agency Stamp

9" 35'-9" 11'-9" 12'-3" 1'-9" 26'-3" 2' 11'-11" 12'-1" 36' 6"

151'

2' 3'-3" 10' 6'-6" 3'-3" 1'-6" 10' 6'-6" 6'-9" 4' 3'-2" 10' 6'-6" 10' 3'-5" 4' 6'-9" 6'-6" 10' 1'-6" 10' 6'-6" 10' 2'
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10'

17'-5"

7'-2"

6'-9"

3'-3"

12'-11"

1'-9"

10'

6"

35'-1"

NORTH

4' CLEAN OUT

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

SEWER LINE PROPOSED
PVT 4" PVC SDR-35 SWR

B-1

800A, 120/208V, 3-PH MAIN SERVICE DISCONNECT 44,000! AIC

MAIN WATER DISCONNECT

M

(B-1)
SUB
PNL

225A
10,000 AIC

M

(B-2)
SUB
PNL

M

(B-3 )
SUB
PNL

M

(B-4)
SUB
PNL

M

(B-5)
SUB
PNL

CU NEUTRAL BUS

CU GROUND BUS
3/4" DIA X 10.0' CU GROUND ROD

#4   3/4" C TO MAIN GROUNDING
BUILDING STEEL
BUILDING COLD WATER PIPE
#3/0 CU 

(4) 4" C.O
VERIFY WITH SITE

BUSS
PULL

SECTION

MAIN

800 AF

CLASS {L}
3 PH

800 AT

EDISON

L-65'
VD=1.5%

L-95'
VD=1.6%

L-125'
VD=2.8%

L-240'
VD=0%

L-155'
VD=2.8%

225A
10,000 AIC

225A
10,000 AIC

225A
10,000 AIC

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

200 C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

200A C.B.
10,000 AIC

(2) 3" C,
(2) 4# 4/0

& 1 #2 GND

225A
10,000 AIC
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INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES
MINIMUM FIXTURE
BRANCH PIPE SIZE

WATER SUPPLY
FIXTURE UNITS
WSFU

LAVATORY

WATER CLOSET WITH
GRAVITY TANK 1/2" 2.5

1/2" 1

NO.
OF
FIXTURES

TOTAL
WSFU

12 30

1212

TOTAL 42 WSFU
Project DESIGNER :

OWNER:

Agency Stamp

NORTH

3'-7"

6'

3'-6"

2'-11"

3'-4"

6'-6"

13'

6'

3'-7"

4'-10"

3'

3'-7"

6'

3'-7"

5'-3"

4'-3"

4'-6"

2' 28'-3" 12'-5" 2'-8" 4'-7" 29'-8" 7'-3" 17'-7" 22'-2"

2' 3'-10" 3'-6" 39'-2" 2'

3'

31'-3"

1'-10" 6' 7'-1" 4' 6'-11" 6' 10'-3" 1'-11" 10'-2" 6' 10'-3" 5'-2" 2'-6"

2'-11"

7'

6'

6'-11"

13'-6"

12'

127'-5"

48'-3"

78'-6"

44'-8"

4596 sq. ft
BUILDING C

4318 sq. ft
BUILDING D

area 1651

area 1470

area 1495

4' CLEAN OUT

WSFU    FOR   BUILDING A,B,C, & D

C-3

C-2

C-1

800A, 120/208V, 3-PH MAIN SERVICE DISCONNECT 44,000! AIC

MAIN WATER DISCONNECT

M

(C-1)
SUB
PNL

225A
10,000 AIC

M

(C-2)
SUB
PNL

M

(C-3 )
SUB
PNL

M

(D-1)
SUB
PNL

M

(D-2)
SUB
PNL

CU NEUTRAL BUS

CU GROUND BUS
3/4" DIA X 10.0' CU GROUND ROD

#4   3/4" C TO MAIN GROUNDING
BUILDING STEEL
BUILDING COLD WATER PIPE
#3/0 CU 

(4) 4" C.O
VERIFY WITH SITE

BUSS
PULL

SECTION

MAIN

800 AF

CLASS {L}
3 PH

800 AT

EDISON

L-65'
VD=1.5%

L-95'
VD=1.6%

L-125'
VD=2.8%

L-240'
VD=0%

L-155'
VD=2.8%

225A
10,000 AIC

225A
10,000 AIC

225A
10,000 AIC

150A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

150A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

150A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

150A C.B.
10,000 AIC

3" C.
4#4/0
& 1#2 GND

400A C.B.
10,000 AIC

(2) 3" C,
(2) 4# 4/0

& 1 #2 GND

225A
10,000 AIC

E-3
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Project DESIGNER :

OWNER:

Agency Stamp
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Arrangement Total Lamp Lumens LLF Description Total Watts BUG Rating Lum. Watts

1 A1 SINGLE N.A. 0.950 VISIONAIRE VSX-1-T3-16LC-7-3K-VOLT SINGLE @ 25' MTG. HT. (N) 111 B1-U0-G1 37

1 A1-CLS SINGLE N.A. 0.950 VISIONAIRE VSX-1-T3-16LC-7-3K-VOLT-CLS SINGLE @ 25' MTG. HT. (N) 108 B0-U0-G2 36

1 A2 N.A. 0.950 148 B1-U0-G1 37

2 C2 N.A. 0.950 148 B2-U0-G1 37

16 D1-WM SINGLE N.A. 0.950 VISIONAIRE VSC-1-T4-16LC-3-3K-VOLT WM @ 10' MTG. HT. (N) 360 B1-U0-G1 18

8 E1-WM SINGLE N.A. 0.950 VISIONAIRE VSC-1-T2-16LC-3-3K-VOLT WM @ 9' MTG. HT. (N) 72 B1-U0-G1 18
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Fixtures housing shall comply with cut-off shielding (NO
UPLIGHTS) unless they're Category III lighting and off at
11:00pm; 4,050 lumens maximum output; and for LED a
maximum 3K color temperature rating; and a complete site
photometric and Title 24 exterior outside lighting
calculations.
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Fixtures housing shall comply with cut-off shielding (NO
UPLIGHTS) unless they're Category III lighting and off at 11:00pm;
4,050 lumens maximum output; and for LED a maximum 3K color
temperature rating; and a complete site photometric and Title 24
exterior outside lighting calculations.
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